In accdrdance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ofthe
Insolvency Act 1986,

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

153
Companies House

TUESDAY

(TR

2IV24Q*
02f04:'2019 #122
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

o B b b b 7 &

-3
Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Winwood Marketing Limited

boid black capitals,

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Jonathan Paul

Surname

Philmore

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number

Unit 11 Dale Street Mills

Street Dale Street, Longwood

Post town Huddersfield

County/Region West Yorkshire

Postcode H—[ Dl %‘ ]4[1-[ G[
Country United Kingdom

Liguidator’'s name ®

Full forename(s)

oOther liquidator

Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname

another liquidator,

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number

“Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

another liguidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

IR

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2Z

Notice of statement of affairs

E— Date of statement of affairs

4[4 ™ m ¥ ¥
Date 22 [Tems [ 2] ol 4 s

Statement of affairs

| attach:
O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the

Igsolvency Act1986
E/Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature Slgnature

X < X

Signature date ‘a. dﬁ ’%-E F‘:’g(:i—’gi—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelp Companies Houseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougivewillbe
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

meorta nt information

All information on this form will appear con the
public record.

Jonathan Paul Philmore

Philmore & Co Ltd

Unit 11 Dale Street Mills

Dale Street, Longwood

Huddersfield

West Yorkshire

Postcode H D 3 Vil T G

United Kingdom

DX

01484 461959

@ Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3VZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

Forfurtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gav.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Versien 1.0




In accordance with Rule 5.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs
(TITLE)

Statement as to affairs of Winwood Marketing Limited (Company Number: 02844974)

on the 22 March 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name John Howard Catling

S

22 .2 .9

Dated




Winwood Marketing Limited

A -~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assgets subject to a fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Fixtures & Fittings
Computer Equipment
Stock

Cash at Bank

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

59%{

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

0
0

37,341 500

4,933 250

150,000 7.500

2,000 2,000
10,250
0
10,250

27 7. 119
Date




A1l - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

{carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employee (1}

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall fo floating charge holders)
Accountants (1)

Director's Loan Account (1)

Employee Claims (7)

HM Revenue & Customs (1)

Landlord (1)

Trade Creditors (14)

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors

Issued and called up capital
None

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signatur Date

[ Estimated to Realise £

10,250
(3,500)

(3,500)

6,750

6,750

©)

6,750

8,750
(1,693)
(252,000)
(12,300)
(10,419)
(3,580)
(75.916)

(355,908)

(349,158)
(500)

(500)

(349,658)

2.2.%. 19




_U~ g 20T ord

\T!O% ane.Jbig

Ioo.ou O0°0LL LS [ loypai) apel] YInog ‘Asisuleg 1eens younyg Lt P17 dnodsy epopy 110G
Woo.ou 00'008'S1L3 swie|") sako|dwg X2 29 ‘weybuiuig ‘'66g9l Xog Od | 8vales sjuswied Aouspunpay
—
. . OHO
ﬁoo 03 Gg'GE93 Iojipaud epell APDT 'UOPUOT JUBWRUBGWT BUOIOIA 00} new jeAoy
ﬁoo.om Q0'v0E'e3 1oypaig aprll | 1DZ EN 'UopUOT 'suET sainbg ‘opisayeT] P17 spuelg pugjjuag
roo.ou 00'005'83 Joypal) epelt Hewuaq BaD £¢E/ '6 foauIoy gdy s)o0pIng SSEQ
B vl
. o UNoSoY o
00103 00°000¢523 R R e ——— ) PUIED H
00703 €6 112 L3 Joypas) apel) V6 EBENT
: LN ‘uopuoT ‘ABA JICA 08 '90B|d SBut
. . ‘preysieppniH
. . 4¥S 9170 "soueT ‘s[epyocy ‘peoy
00°03 £0'6183 Jo)paln apel] peaLEM Siied Ssauisng Ausqenig ¢ ssardxu|
. s SLI0ISND .
0003 8cely 013 9 anuanay WH gv§ 6Xd 105 gNd (paulqwion) DHNH
. i rgg 8aH '‘ploysiappny ]
0003 0086913 SIBIINOIV | oidoyg ‘ynon peoy A3qqy ‘HnoD maN thoog LosalD
. I 0L 6GH ‘BIUSHIOA
0003 00'085'€3 plojpue 1S8AA "ULBWIOH “BUET JRd ‘HOI7) 1o diysiaupe saWOH $ 9 O
SH9
0003 00°0¥8°C3 Joppaig apell | GLAM ‘RIYSHIOA 1sap 'abBpasianry ‘peoy Py 994 pAuo
Prayoyep ‘s1eisy [emisnpuf MIAY o)
. U ¥NL 8959 'lojsug
00703 ¥0'095°CE3 Joppel) epelf WEUXEIAN T JISUXEIAN ‘DIBALINOD BY L P XN LEWS|O)
. ot ANZ B61M ‘Aauing ‘uojBuissayn
00°03 £2°986'3 Joypaid epell ‘WiEq SseLISNg [[MIEE '€87) IUN PYT (3N) spue.ig sijog
: e HNL pryedaing |
0003 0L'8ve 63 1oppal) spell geNg 'voiybug 19ans uyor | '0gs '1deq S20IA195 §521dX 3 UBdUBWY
uanib
funoses AMunoes 10314
10 anjep ajeq Ag pisy Aanoas Aue Jo sjejaq | 1G9p 40 Junowy | adA] Joupaid {apoojsod ynm} ssalppy JUBLLIE|S 1O JO}P8ID JO SWEN

-ucissassod s, Auedwoo sy ul Apadold Jaao 31} Jo UoRUsIR) BUiigD SI0)PaI0 pue 5ad1A:85 1o spoob Jo Addns
au} Jo aocueApe ul pled sjunowe Bulliep s1L0)sno pue sjuawasiBe ajes |ucipuos Jo Sutses) |aeyo ‘aseyoind-aiiy 1apun siojipalo Aug Ajjuap! pug SICHPaID |8 8pn|2UL SN NoA 910N

SHOLIGINI ANVJINOD - 8



aeq Y —=T"aimeubig
bl 522
a)ily Jo uonusley Buuue(s 101paun e sejoua] ,
0003 ﬁmm.wov_mmmm H S|E101 _
0003 00'Ly¥3 J0)paIs apel) ‘UOPUOT 'PUBIS) &7 S UILIEW 1S ﬂm._w_ﬂwamwﬂw SN opdisniy,
. . ‘puepoog 'mobse
0003 vE'BLT'G3 JoppaID epell eang «__w%rw._ww/omvvr _m_dwaomx EoE_m_,w ssedsal)
. ez dd¥ 0£3d ‘uuAT sBury ‘ayelsy
00°03 £LELT'63 JOUPAID FPBIL | o1 ennuy SOMBIEH 'PEOY MODBLIDIO OF PBlLrT ZUNS[Eas
: [ B SVZ 048 '2aysHI0A |




Tmeubls

aeq
by s 23
31 Jo uonualey Buruied JOYpaID B sejouad .
| 0003 T [ 0003 P sizo] |
0003 _ _ sakojdwy
uanIb
Alnoas Ajunoas 1o)paid
3O anjep aleQ Ag play Apinoss fue Jo sjielag | 399p jo Juncowy | adAl Joupaun (epooysod yym) ssaippy JUSLWIEB]D JO I0}PAID JO SLIEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo oy Ut Apadosd Jaao ail Jo uogualal Buiusep sio)paIo pue sadkues 1o spooh jo Addrs
ay1 jo soueape Ul pled siLnolwe Sujunep sisweisno pue sjuatualbe ajes jeuonipuoo Jo Buises| |eneyd ‘9seyoind-any sSpun siolipaso Aue AIUapt pue SIOHPRIZ (1B SRIHOUNISNIW NOA (810N

(STDIAYIS YO SA0OD 40 AddNS IHL HO4 IONVAAY Ni alvd SINAOWY DNIWIVIO HIWNSNOD # SIIA0THIND ¥3IWHOL STTAOTHNT) SHOLIQIYD ANVAINOD - O



i1y aineubig

bl x 27 Lol
000053 00°00S3 005 0013 Aeuipo Bumed H N
dn pajjes dn pajjeo aieys Jaguiay

unowe 180

tod yunowy

seleys Jo 'ON

BN|BA JRUILLION

sieys Jo adA|

{apoalsod yiim) ssaippy

10 15p|OHRIRYS JO DLIEN

SUIAWIW ANVAINOD - G



